



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE: ASBESTOS LITIGATION	:	
PHILIP LAVELLE and his wife,	:	No. 307, 2018
LINDA LAVELLE,	:	
	:	
Appellants, Plaintiffs below,	:	Court Below: Superior Court of the State of Delaware
	:	
	:	
	:	
V.	:	C.A. No. N16C-03-079 ASB
	:	
	:	
FEDERAL-MOGUL ASBESTOS	:	
PERSONAL INJURY TRUST AS	:	
SUCCESSOR TO FELT-PRODUCTS	:	
MANUFACTURING COMPANY,	:	
	:	
Appellee, Defendant below.	:	

APPELLANTS' OPENING BRIEF ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

JACOBS & CRUMPLAR, P.A.

/s/ Raeann Warner
Raeann Warner, Esq. (DE ID #4931)
750 Shipyard Drive, Suite 750
Wilmington, DE 19806
(302) 656 5445
Raeann@jcdelaw.com

Attorneys for Appellants/Plaintiffs Below

Date: August 29, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
ARGUMENT	10
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DECIDING A FACT WHICH WAS THE EXCLUSIVE PROVINCE OF THE JURY	10
A. Question Presented.....	10
B. Scope of Review.....	10
C. Merits of Argument	10
1. Standard of Review on Motion for Summary Judgment.....	10
2. Standard for Product Nexus in Asbestos Cases.....	12
3. Product Nexus was Proved Below.....	12
4. The Superior Court’s Decision Below.....	16
CONCLUSION	20

EXHIBITS

Lavelle v. The Ford Motor Co., C.A. No.
N16C -03-079 ASB (Del. Super. September 19, 2017)
(Wharton, J.) (ORDER) EXHIBIT A

In Re: Asbestos Litigation (Lavelle, et. al.) 16C-03-079
(Del. Super. August 14, 2017 (TRANSCRIPT)EXHIBIT B

In Re: Asbestos Litigation (Lavelle, et. al.) 16C -03-079
(Del. Super. May 18, 2018) (ORDER)EXHIBIT C

Walls v. Ford, C.A. 14C-01-057 ASB
(Del. Super. September 10, 2015) (Transcript) EXHIBIT D

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Cerberus Int'l, Ltd. v. Apollo Mgmt., L.P.</i> , 794 A.2d 1141 (Del. 2002).....	11
<i>Dabaldo v. USR Energy & Const.</i> , 85 A.3d 73 (Del. 2014).....	10
<i>Ebersole v. Lowengrub</i> , 180 A.2d 467 (Del. 1962).....	11
<i>In re Asbestos Litig. 112010jr Trial Grp. To: Henderson, Henderson,</i> Nos. 09C-07-188 ASB, 09C-04-293 ASB, 2011 Del. Super. LEXIS 82 (Del. Super. Feb. 2, 2011)	2, 13, 14,18
<i>In re Asbestos Litig.(Helm)</i> , 2007 Del. Super. LEXIS 155, (Del. Super. Ct. May 31, 2007)	12
<i>In Re: Asbestos Litigation (Lavelle, et. al.)</i> 16C-03-079 (Del. Super. August 14, 2017 (TRANSCRIPT)	1
<i>In Re: Asbestos Litigation (Lavelle, et. al.)</i> 16C -03-079 (Del. Super. May 18, 2018) (ORDER)	1
<i>Lavelle v. The Ford Motor Co.</i> , C.A. No. N16C -03-079 ASB (Del. Super. September 19, 2017) (Wharton, J.) (ORDER).....	1, 17, 18
<i>Mechell v. Palmer</i> , 343 A.2d 620 (Del. 1975).....	11
<i>Mergenthaler v. Asbestos Corp. of America, Inc.</i> , 1988 Del. Super. LEXIS 392 (Del. Super. Sept. 12, 1988)	12
<i>Merrill v. Crothall-American, Inc.</i> , 606 A.2d 96 (Del. 1992).....	2,11
<i>Sostre v. Swift</i> , 603 A.2d 809 (Del 1992)	11

Stigliano v. Westinghouse, No. 05C-06-263-ASB, 2006 Del. Super. LEXIS 433
(Del. Super. Oct. 18, 2006).....16

Walls v. Ford, C.A. 14C-01-057 ASB
(Del. Super. September 10, 2015) (Transcript).....15

Constitutions, Statutes, and Rules

Del. Const. Article I § IV.....1

Delaware Superior Court Rule of Civil Procedure 56(c).....11

Other Authorities

DEL. P.J.I. CIV. § 4.1 (2000).....19
